the engineer’s proposal dated April 7, 2023, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of 
Council.  Compensation for the services detailed therein shall be paid for work actually 
performed at the rates described therein and in no event shall exceed Nine Hundred 
Eighty-three Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars ($983,400.00) including expenses.  All 
agreements and documents hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of 
Law.

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one